## **MOVING & STORA**

Mark's Moving & Storage, Inc. | 111 Milk Street | Westborough, MA 01581 | MDPU 24806 | March 15, 2025.

## ENT

RATE SHEET, AGREEMENT	OF RATE STRUCTURE	AND DELIVERY OF PAYMEN
Service	Additional Service Info	Rate
Driver/Warehouseman/1st Crew Member/		\$140.00 Per Man Hour
Packer/Helper		\$98.00 Per Man Hour
Trailer/Truck Rental	Overnight Fee	\$200.00 Per Night
Straight Truck	O	\$80.00 Per Hour
Project Management		\$360.00 Per Hour
Tractor		\$300.00 Per Hour \$100.00 Per Hour
Crate Rental	Dock Delivery	\$0.45 Each Crate Per Day
Office Cart/Library Bin Rental	Daily Delivered	\$30.00 Each Per Day
	y and a second	\$100.00 Each Per Week
Art Cart Use Of		
Forklift		\$50.00 Each Per Day
Foam In Place		\$80.00 Per Hour
Commercial Bin		\$50.00 Per Cu. Ft. Box Size
Hydroxl Machine	Daily Delivered	\$50.00 Each
Generator with Light	Daily Delivered	\$225.00 Daily
Oil Wrap Paper	Daily Delivered	\$400.00 Daily
Labels		\$150.00 Per Package
Totes - All Types		\$15.00 Per Package
Book Cartons		\$6.00 Each
Linen Cartons		\$5.00 Each
Large Cartons		\$6.00 Each
Barrel Boxes		\$7.00 Each
Stretch Wrap		\$18.00 Each
Carpet Runner		\$36.00 Per Roll
Floor Protection		\$42.00 Per Roll
Trash Removal +\$75 ea bulky item		\$98.00 Each
Tape		\$380.00 Min / \$380.00 Per Ton
Wardrobes		\$4.00 Each
Small Mirror/Picture Packing		\$25.00 Each
Large Mirror/Picture Cartons		\$24.00 Each
Paper 25#		\$32.00 Each
Bubble Wrap Large		\$35.00 Each
		\$150.00 Roll

\$150.00 Roll

Service

## Additional Service Info

Rate

Bubble Wrap 12" x 175'

Crates - Wooden \$120.00 Per Cu. Ft.

Pads \$60.00 Each - purchase
\$30.00 Each - rental up to 6
months

Containerized Storage Vaults \$150.00 Per Month Each

Rolls of Kraft / \$140.00 Each

Rolls of Kraft with Bubble

Open Floor Storage/ Inspection Area

1000 Sq. Ft. Minimum

\$2500 per 30 days / up to 1000 sq ft 30 Day Minimum/30 day increments \$98.00 Each

TV Box

Labor Rates are computed from the time we leave our terminal until the time we return thereto and also time required for loading or unloading supplies and equipment at our terminal/dock. Loading time in or out of the warehouse is added. No discounts are allowed. All fees must be paid by cash or certified check prior to delivery of all shipments from storage.

Extra charges will apply for police details, street permits and temporary lighting or heat if required. All rates above apply to moves Monday through Saturday 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Other hours may be billed at overtime rates. Minimum Charge is 2 Hours. Charges for crew ordered will be 8 hours if canceled with less than 48 hours notice.

Signature	Mr April
Date	3 15 25
Print Name	Mary SINGEMAN

Λ